Terms and Conditions of Use

BEGO Implant Systems Media Portal

Company responsible for the BEGO Implant Systems Media Portal:

BEGO Implant Systems GmbH & Co. KG Wilhelm-Herbst-Straße 1 28359 Bremen Germany

Tel: +49 421 2028-246 Fax: +49 421 2028-265

E-mail: info@bego-implantology.com

BEGO Implant Systems GmbH & Co. KG operates a service platform called the "Media Portal" at the internet address media-implantology.BEGO.com. The Media Portal serves as a convenient platform on which national and international as well as internal and external interest groups can be provided with the relevant information, which they need to implement communication projects.

1. Content of the Media Portal

The content and design of the Media Portal are known to the user. Purely informative content of the Media Portal, including the standard search, is freely accessible to all registered users. As part of the registration process, the exclusion of liability stated below and these Terms and Conditions of Use must be accepted. BEGO Implant Systems accepts no liability for the up-to-dateness, correctness, completeness or quality of the information provided. Liability claims against BEGO Implant Systems related to damages of a material or immaterial nature caused by the use or non-use of the information provided, and/or by the use of incorrect and incomplete information, are excluded, unless it can be demonstrated that BEGO Implant Systems acted wilfully or was grossly negligent. All offers are non-binding and subject to change. BEGO Implant Systems expressly reserves the right to change, supplement or delete parts of the websites or the entire offer without prior notice, or to discontinue publication temporarily or permanently.

2. Exclusion of liability

Any liability for direct or indirect references to external websites ("web document") which are outside the responsibility of BEGO Implant Systems shall only be assumed in those cases in which BEGO Implant Systems had prior knowledge of their contents and where it would have been technically feasible and reasonable for it to prevent the use of any illegal content. Since the references can be created by the individual users, the users themselves shall be responsible for ensuring that, at the time of the creation of the link, no illegal contents can be identified on the linked websites.

BEGO Implant Systems has no influence whatsoever over the current and future design, content or authorship of the linked websites. It therefore expressly distances itself from the contents of all linked websites which have been amended after the creation of the link. The same applies to all elements which have been posted on the Media Portal by third parties and which are outside the responsibility of BEGO Implant Systems. This statement applies to all links and references within its own internet offer. Liability for illegal, incorrect or incomplete contents, and in particular for damages resulting from the use or non-use of such information, is the sole responsibility of the provider of the website to which reference is made, not the party that merely refers to the respective publication via links.

3. Copyright and trademark law

All brand names and other industrial property rights mentioned within the internet offer and which may be protected by third parties are subject, without restriction, to the provisions of valid trademark law and the ownership rights of the respective registered owners. The mere fact that such trademarks are mentioned shall not be deemed to indicate that they are not protected by third-party rights.

The copyright for published objects self-created by BEGO Implant Systems shall remain the sole property of BEGO Implant Systems. The reproduction or use of copyrighted graphics, audio files, video sequences, layout documents and texts in other electronic or printed publications shall not be permitted without the prior written consent of BEGO Implant Systems.

4. Data protection

The use of the Media Portal requires registration as a member.

The data requested by the Media Portal during registration must be complete and correct, e.g. first and last name, the current postal address and telephone number, a valid email address and, where applicable, the company.

This personal data includes both inventory data, such as name and address, as well as usage data, such as username, password and IP address, which are stored during registration on the Media Portal.

Any further data storage, transmission and use by BEGO Implant Systems, in particular, the transfer of the data to third parties against payment, is prohibited.

Third parties are prohibited from using the contact data published in the Legal Notice or on the individual user profiles, such as postal addresses, telephone and fax numbers as well as email addresses, for the purpose of transmitting any information that has not been expressly requested. If this prohibition is violated, we expressly reserve the right to take legal action against the senders of spam emails. If you are required to grant your consent to anything, you may withdraw it at any time. More information on data protection at BEGO is available at https://www.bego.com/privacy-policy/

5. Costs

Data retrieval via the Media Portal is free of charge and can be used by any user at any time.

6. Register court: Bremen District Court

7. General principles

Each user is required to comply with applicable laws when using the Media Portal and the services of BEGO Implant Systems.

BEGO Implant Systems reserves the right to change the arrangement of the Media Portal within its principles, insofar as the users can reasonably be expected to accept such changes, taking into account the legitimate interests of the Media Portal.

8. System integrity and disruption of the Media Portal

The user is not authorised to use mechanisms, software or other scripts in connection with the use of the Media Portal which may interfere with the operation of the Media Portal. The member may not take any action that may result in unreasonable or excessive pressure being put on the Media Portal infrastructure. The member is not allowed to block, overwrite or modify contents generated by the Media Portal or to intervene in the Media Portal in any other way.